

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
P 0034(122)123
PCN 00L6
HAAKON COUNTY
Berm Stabilization

Prepared on: 07/06/2009

| <p align="center" style="color: red; font-weight: bold;">Bid Opening Date: 6/26/2009 - 2:00 PM</p> | | | | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | |
|--|--|-----------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| | | | | QUINN CONSTRUCTION | | MORRIS, INC. | |
| | | | | RAPID CITY, SD | | PIERRE, SD | |
| <u>BID ITEM</u> | | | | <u>BID</u> | <u>ITEM</u> | <u>BID</u> | <u>ITEM</u> |
| <u>NUMBER</u> | <u>BID ITEM</u> | <u>QUANTITY</u> | <u>UNIT</u> | <u>PRICE</u> | <u>TOTAL</u> | <u>PRICE</u> | <u>TOTAL</u> |
| 004E0040 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 009E0010 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 93,000.00 | 93,000.00 |
| 100E0100 | CLEARING | 1 | LS | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 13,800.00 | 13,800.00 |
| 110E0600 | REMOVE FENCE | 453 | FT | 2.50 | 1,132.50 | 1.00 | 453.00 |
| 110E1690 | REMOVE SEDIMENT | 1 | CUYD | 22.00 | 22.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 110E1693 | REMOVE EROSION CONTROL WATTLE | 400 | FT | 1.25 | 500.00 | 1.00 | 400.00 |
| 110E1700 | REMOVE SILT FENCE | 200 | FT | 1.50 | 300.00 | 1.00 | 200.00 |
| 120E0010 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 11551 | CUYD | 7.00 | 80,857.00 | 9.00 | 103,959.00 |
| 120E0600 | CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW | 6313 | CUYD | 7.00 | 44,191.00 | 18.25 | 115,212.25 |
| 230E0010 | PLACING TOPSOIL | 350 | CUYD | 5.00 | 1,750.00 | 5.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 600E0200 | TYPE II FIELD LABORATORY | 1 | EACH | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 620E0020 | TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE | 366 | FT | 5.00 | 1,830.00 | 7.00 | 2,562.00 |
| 620E0510 | TYPE 1 TEMPORARY FENCE | 500 | FT | 2.50 | 1,250.00 | 5.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 620E1020 | 2 POST PANEL | 5 | EACH | 650.00 | 3,250.00 | 800.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 620E1030 | 3 POST PANEL | 2 | EACH | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | 800.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 634E0010 | FLAGGING | 50 | HOUR | 22.16 | 1,108.00 | 22.16 | 1,108.00 |
| 634E0100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | 306 | UNIT | 3.75 | 1,147.50 | 6.00 | 1,836.00 |
| 634E0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS | 1 | LS | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 8,100.00 | 8,100.00 |
| 700E0310 | CLASS C RIPRAP | 3140 | TON | 61.00 | 191,540.00 | 83.00 | 260,620.00 |
| 700E0410 | CLASS D RIPRAP | 371 | TON | 77.00 | 28,567.00 | 92.00 | 34,132.00 |
| 700E2010 | PLACE RIPRAP | 400 | TON | 12.00 | 4,800.00 | 15.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 730E0251 | SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1 | 39 | LB | 70.00 | 2,730.00 | 100.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 732E0100 | MULCHING | 3 | TON | 400.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 734E0154 | 12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE | 400 | FT | 10.00 | 4,000.00 | 8.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 734E0460 | TEMPORARY WATER BARRIER FOR BANK STABILIZATION | 1 | LS | 82,000.00 | 82,000.00 | 78,700.00 | 78,700.00 |
| 734E0602 | LOW FLOW SILT FENCE | 200 | FT | 7.00 | 1,400.00 | 8.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 734E0610 | MUCKING SILT FENCE | 10 | CUYD | 19.00 | 190.00 | 30.00 | 300.00 |
| 734E0620 | REPAIR SILT FENCE | 50 | FT | 4.00 | 200.00 | 1.00 | 50.00 |
| 831E0110 | TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC | 3670 | SQYD | 2.25 | 8,257.50 | 3.50 | 12,845.00 |
| | | TOTAL | | | 529,222.50 | | 766,927.25 |